ODU-MINI-SNAP
Series F - IP50 and IP68
FP-Locking Concept
Keying with Halfshells
Se
ri
es
 F

ODU-MINI-SNAP Series F
ODU-Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de Page 121
Part Number Key
Example:
Receptacle - Style 5 - Size 2 - Series F - Coding 1 - Brass matt chromate Housing -
PBT Insulator  - 16pos. - Socket(solder) 0,75 µm Au -Term. Cross Section AWG22
Plug - Style 2 - Size 2 - Series F - Coding 1 - Brass matt chromate Housing -
PEEK Insulator  - 16pos. - Pin (solder) 0,75 µm Au - Term. Cross Section AWG22 -
Cable Diameter 7.1-7.5 -Blue Cable Bend Relief  - Material PUR
The Part Number Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
F
  1. Type G = Receptacle
 K = In-Line Receptacle
S = Straight Plug
W = Right-Angle Plug
  2. Style 1 - 9 and A - Z
X = Special
  3. Size 0 - 3 and A - Z
A = 1,5
  4. Series F
  5. Coding (Page 138)
  6. Material/Surface - Housing (Page 138)
  7. empty
  8. Material - Insulator (Page 139)
  9. + 10. Contact Insert  (Page 131-136)
         e.g. 18-way = 18
11. Contact Type/Surface (Page 139)
12. Contact Diameter (Page 139)
         M = mixed arrangement
13. + 14. Term. Cross Section  (Page 140)
         14. for special Contact Configurations 9
15. empty
16. + 17. Collet System (Page 142)
18. + 19. Cable Bend Relief Color/Material (Page 143)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
G 5 2 F 1 C T 1 6 L F D 0 0 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
S 2 2 F 1 C P 1 6 M F D 0 7 5 E P
Series F ODU-MINI-SNAP
Page 122 ODU-Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de
0 ~ 40 ~ 30 9,4 8 7
1 ~ 49 ~ 38 12 10 10
1,5 ~ 50 ~ 40 13 11 12
2 ~ 53 ~ 40 15 13 12
3 ~ 62 ~ 47 18 16 15
0 ~ 37 ~ 28 9,4 8 7
1 ~ 47 ~ 35 12 10 10
1,5 ~ 48 ~ 38 13 11 12
2 ~ 50 ~ 38 15 13 12
3 ~ 60 ~ 46 18 16 15
ODU-MINI-SNAP Series F
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
F
Part Number Key
S - IP 50 – with Standard Back Nut
S 2
1
S 1
S 2
S 3
S 4
- IP 50 – with Back Nut for Cable Bend Relief
IP 50 IP 68
S 3 - IP 68 – watertight with Standard Back Nut
S 4 - IP 68 – watertight with Back Nut for Cable Bend Relief
Straight Plug
Contact configuration from page 131
(Suitable for all following receptacles and in-line receptacles)
D
SW-B
L1
L2
SW-A
D
SW-B
L1
L2
SW-A
D
SW-B
L1
L2
SW-A
D
SW-B
L1
L2
SW-A
Dimensions in mm
Size L1 L2 D SW-A SW-B
Dimensions in mm
Size L1 L2 D SW-A SW-B
W - IP 50 – with Standard Back Nut1
W 2
W 1 W 2
- IP 50 – with Back Nut for Cable Bend Relief
Right-Angle Plug (Suitable for all following receptacles and in-line receptacles)
Contact configuration from page 131
C
B
A
D
C
B
A
D
Dimensions in mm
Size A B C D
0 ~33 ~25 10 9
1 ~37 ~33 12 11
ODU-Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de Page 123
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
F 0 0
Part Number Key
A - IP 68 – watertight, with Standard Back Nut
A 6
5
A 5
A 6
- IP 68 – watertight, with Back Nut for Cable Bend Relief*
IP 50
Break-Apart-Plug (Suitable for all following receptacles and in-line receptacles)
D
SW-B
L1
L2
SW-A
Contact configuration from page 131
D
SW-B
L1
L2
SW-A
Series F ODU-MINI-SNAP
Bau- Abmessungen in mm
größe L1 L2 D SW-A SW-B
3 ~ 61 ~ 46 18 16 14
Page 124 ODU-Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
F 0 0
Part Number Key
A - IP 68 – with Standard Back Nut
A 8
7
A 7
A 8
- IP 68 – with Back Nut for Cable Bend Relief*
IP 50
Break-Apart-Plug (Suitable for all following receptacles and in-line receptacles)
D
SW-B
L1
L2
SW-A
Contact configuration from page 131
D
SW-B
L1
L2
SW-A
Dimensions in mm
Size L1 L2 D SW-A SW-B
1 ~ 47 ~ 35 12 10 10
2 ~ 50 ~ 38 15 13 12
ODU-MINI-SNAP Series F
ODU-Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de Page 125
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
F 0 0
Part Number Key
A - IP 50 – with hex nut, non-latchingA
A A
Panel-Mounted Plug (Suitable for all following receptacles and in-line receptacles)
D
SW-A
SW-B
L2
L3
L1
Contact configuration from page 131
SW
ØDimensions in mm Panel
Size L1 L2 L3 D SW-A SW-B Cut-Out
0 17 5,8 24,5 10 8,2 11 SW   8,3 / Ø   9,1
1 22,3 10 29,5 14 10,5 14 SW 10,6 / Ø 12,1
2 23,5 9,7 31,5 18 13,5 17 SW 13,6 / Ø 15,1
3 29 12 33 22 16,5 22 SW 16,6 / Ø 18,1
Series F ODU-MINI-SNAP
Page 126 ODU-Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
F
Part Number Key
K - IP 50 – with Standard Back Nut
K 2
1
K 1
K 2
K 3
K 4
- IP 50 – with Back Nut for Cable Bend Relief
IP 50 IP 68
K 3 - IP 68 – watertight with Standard Back Nut
K 4 - IP 68 – watertight with Back Nut for Cable Bend Relief
In-Line Receptacle
Dimensions in mm
Size L1 D SW-A SW-B
0 ~ 35 9,5 8 7
1 ~ 43 12 10 10
2 ~ 50 15 13 12
3 ~ 56 18 16 15
D
SW-B
L1
SW-A
D
SW-B
L1
SW-A
D
SW-B
L1
SW-A
D
SW-B
L1
SW-A
Dimensions in mm
Size L1 D SW-A SW-B
0 – – – –
1 ~ 45 13 10 10
2 – – – –
3 – – – –
Contact configuration from page 131
ODU-MINI-SNAP Series F
ODU-Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de Page 127
Dimensions in mm Panel
Size 1) L1 3) L2 2) L3 M D SW-A SW-B C d Cut-Out
Dimensions in mm Panel
Size 1) L1 L2 2) L3 M D SW-A SW-B C Cut-Out
0 ~22,5 ~  4,5 18,5 9x0,5 14,5 11,0 12,0 12,0 SW   8,3 / Ø   9,1
1 ~26,0 ~  4,0 22,5 14x1 18,0 17,0 14,0 15,5 SW 12,1 / Ø 14,1
1,5 ~28,0 ~  5,0 21,6 14x1 19,0 17,0 15,0 13,6 SW 12,1 / Ø 14,1
2 ~28,0 ~  4,5 23,0 16x1 21,0 19,0 17,0 11,5 SW 14,1 / Ø 16,1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
F
Part Number Key
G Style 1 – ODU-MINI-SNAP RECEPTACLE IP 50, installation from front of panel1
0 ~19,5 ~  9,0 14,5 9x0,5 10,0 11,0 8,2 1,5 SW   8,3 / Ø   9,1
1 ~24,0 ~  8,0 16,5 12x1 14,0 14,0 10,0 1,5 SW 10,1 / Ø 12,1
2 ~27,5 ~10,0 18,5 15x1 18,0 17,0 13,5 2,0 SW 13,6 / Ø 15,1
3 ~33,0 ~13,0 22,5 18x1 22,0 22,0 16,5 2,0 SW 16,6 / Ø 18,1
SW
Ø
1) L1 = Maximum Length incl. Contact Insert
2) L3 = Length of Housing
Technical Data
● IP 50
● anti-rotation feature
● contact configuration from page 131
D
SW-B
M
SW-A
L2 C
L3
L1
G Style 2 – ODU-MINI-SNAP WATERTIGHT RECEPTACLE IP 68*, installation from front of panel2
Ø
Technical Data
● IP 68
● contact configuration from page 131
● distance ring for wall-thickness adjustment,
see page 163
D
SW-A
CL2
d
L3
L1
SW-B
G Style 4 – ODU-MINI-SNAP WATERTIGHT RECEPTACLE IP 68*, installation from front of panel with low rear
profile
4
SW
Ø
Technical Data
● IP 68
● anti-rotation feature
● contact configuration from page 131
D
SW-A
M
L3
L1
CL2
SW-B
0 ~22,5 ~8,0 18,5 9x0,5 14,5 11,0 11,0 3,0 10,0 Ø 10,1
1 ~26,0 ~9,0 22,5 14x1 18,0 17,0 14,0 3,0 14,0 Ø 14,1
2 ~29,0 ~8,0 23,0 16x1 22,0 19,0 17,0 4,0 16,0 Ø 16,1
3 ~32,0 ~32,0 26,5 20x1 26,0 25,0 24,0 4,0 20,0 Ø 20,1
Dimensions in mm Panel
Size 1) L1 L2 2) L3 M D SW-A SW-B C Cut-Out
Receptacle
*Reference: Potted Receptacle please see page 183 III.
3) Min. wallthickness without using distance ring
Series F ODU-MINI-SNAP
Page 128 ODU-Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de
0 ~19,0 ~  8,0 14,5 9x0,5 11,5 11,0 8,0 10,0 2,5 SW 8,1 / Ø 9,1
1 ~24,0 ~  8,0 16,5 12x1 15,0 14,0 10,0 13,0 4,0 SW 10,1 / Ø 12,1
1,5 ~24,0 ~  8,0 15,5 14x1 19,0 17,0 12,0 17,0 3,0 SW 12,1 / Ø 14,1
2 ~27,5 ~10,0 18,5 15x1 20,0 17,0 13,5 17,0 4,0 SW 13,6 / Ø 15,1
3 ~33,0 ~14,0 22,5 18x1 23,0 22,0 16,5 20,0 5,0 SW 16,6 / Ø 18,1
Dimensions in mm Panel
Size 1) L1 L2 2) L3 M D SW-A SW-B SW-C C Cut-OutSW
Ø
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
F
Part Number Key
G Style 5 – ODU-MINI-SNAP RECEPTACLE IP 50, CONTINUOUS THREAD, installation from rear
or front of panel. Front extension adjustable
5
1) L1 = Maximum Length incl. Contact Insert
2) L3 = Length of Housing
Technical Data
● IP 50
● anti-rotation feature
● contact configuration from page 131D
SW-B
M
C
L3
L2
SW-A SW-C
L1
G Style 8 – ODU-MINI-SNAP WATERTIGHT RECEPTACLE IP 68*, with slotted nut, installation from rear
of panel
8
Technical Data
● IP 68
● anti-rotation feature
● contact configuration from page 131
● nutdriver for slotted mounting nut see page 168
D
M
L3
L1
L2
C
0 ~22,0 ~  3,5 17,0 9x0,5 14,0 6,5 SW   8,3 / Ø   9,1**)
1 ~26,0 ~  4,0 21,0 14x1 18,0 8,0 SW 12,1 / Ø 14,1*)
1,5 ~24,0 ~  3,0 19,5 14x1 19,0 7,0 SW 12,1 / Ø 14,1*)
2 ~28,0 ~  3,0 23,0 16x1 21,0 8,0 SW 14,4 / Ø 16,1**)
3 ~30,0 ~  6,0 26,5 20x1 26,0 11,0 SW 18,2 / Ø 20,1*)
Dimensions in mm Panel
Size 1) L1 L2 2) L3 M D C Cut-Out
Receptacle
*Reference: Potted Receptacle please see page 183 III.
SW
Ø SW
Ø
*) **)
ODU-MINI-SNAP Series F
ODU-Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de Page 129
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
F
Part Number Key
G Style B – ODU-MINI-SNAP RECEPTACLE IP 50 (similar style 1), with grounding tab, installation from front
of panel
B
1) L1 = Maximum Length incl. Contact Insert
2) L3 = Length of Housing
Technical Data
● IP 50
● anti-rotation feature
● contact configuration from page 131
D
SW-B
M
Massefahne
SW-A
L2 C
L3
L1
G Style D – ODU-MINI-SNAP RECEPTACLE IP 68*, with round nut , installation from rear of panelD
Technical Data
● IP 50
● anti-rotation feature
● contact configuration from page 131
SW-B
SW-A
M
D
C
L3
L2
L1
0 ~20,7 ~  9,0 14,5 9x0,5 10,0 11,0 8,2 1,5 SW   8,3 / Ø   9,1
1 ~24,2 ~10,0 16,5 12x1 13,9 14,0 10,0 1,5 SW 10,1 / Ø 12,1
3 ~30,2 ~13,0 22,5 18x1 21,8 22,0 16,5 2,0 SW 13,6 / Ø 15,1
SW
ØDimensions in mm Panel
Size 1) L1 L2 2) L3 M D SW-A SW-B C Cut-Out
1 ~26,0 ~  5,0 21,0 14x1 17,9 17,0 12,0 8,0 SW 12,1 / Ø 14,1
SW
ØDimensions in mm Panel
Size 1) L1 L2 2) L3 M D SW-A SW-B C Cut-Out
G Style C – ODU-MINI-SNAP RECEPTACLE IP 50, installation from rear of panelC
Technical Data
● IP 50
● anti-rotation feature
● contact configuration from page 131
● nutdriver for slotted mounting nut see page 168
D
SW-B
SW-A
L2
C
L3
L1
M
1,5 ~22,5 ~  3,0 17,0 14x1 16,0 12,0 7,0 SW 12,1 / Ø 14,1*)
2 ~23,5 ~  5,0 18,0 15x1 18,85 14,0 9,0 SW 14,1 / Ø 15,1**)
3 ~31,3 ~12,0 22,0 18x1 21,8 17,2 17,0 SW 17,3 / Ø 18,1**)
SW
ØDimensions in mm Panel
Size 1) L1 L2 2) L3 M D SW-B C Cut-Out
Receptacle
Ø
SW
*) **)
*Reference: Potted Receptacle please see page 183 III.
Series F ODU-MINI-SNAP
Page 130 ODU-Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
F
Part Number Key
G Style H – ODU-MINI-SNAP RECEPTACLE IP 50, installation from front of panelH
1) L1 = Maximum Length incl. Contact Insert
2) L3 = Length of Housing
Technical Data
● IP 50
● anti-rotation feature
● contact configuration from page 131D
SW-A
M
L3
L1
CL2
SW-B
G Style Q – ODU-MINI-SNAP RECEPTACLE IP 50, CONTINUOUS THREAD, (see Style 5, but 2 special nuts)
installation from rear or front of panel. Extension in front of panel is adjustable
Q
Technical Data
● IP 50
● anti-rotation feature
● contact configuration from page 131
● nutdriver for slotted mounting nut, see page 168
SW-B
M
D
C
L3
L2
L1
0 ~19,3 ~  3,0 16,0 9x0,5 10,9 11,0 –  10,0 SW   8,2 / Ø   9,1
1 ~24,0 ~  4,5 17,5 12x1 14,0 14,0 12,0 7,5 SW 10,4 / Ø 12,1
1,5 ~26,0 ~  5,0 17,0 14x1 18,0 17,0 15,0 9,0 SW 12,1 / Ø 14,1
2 ~26,0 ~  6,0 19,5 16x1 19,0 19,0 17,0 11,0 SW 13,6 / Ø  16,1
SW
ØDimensions in mm Panel
Size 1) L1 L2 2) L3 M D SW-A SW-B C Cut-Out
0 ~19,0 ~  8,0 14,5 9x0,5 11,5 8,0 3,0 SW   8,1 / Ø   9,1
1 ~24,2 ~  7,0 16,5 12x1 15,0 10,0 4,0 SW 10,1 / Ø 12,1
1,5 ~24,0 ~  6,0 15,5 14x1 18,0 12,0 4,0 SW 12,1 / Ø 14,1
2 ~27,5 ~  9,0 18,5 15x1 19,0 13,5 4,0 SW 13,6 / Ø 15,1
3 ~33,0 ~11,0 22,5 18x1 23,0 16,5 5,0 SW 16,6 / Ø 18,1
Dimensions in mm Panel
Size 1) L1 L2 2) L3 M D SW-B C Cut-OutSW
Ø
Receptacle
ODU-MINI-SNAP Series F
Contact Configuration
Series F
PCB and solder contacts are factory-installed in the insulation body.
Crimp contacts are shipped separately.
Page 132 ODU-Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.dePage 132 ODU-Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de
ODU-MINI-SNAP Series F
0,7 7 ● ● ●
750
VAC
0,7 7 ● ● ●
750
VAC
● ● ●
Se
rie
s
Si
ze
0 F
Po
si

ODU-Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de Page 137
Details for the
Part Number Key:
Keying
Housing Materials / Surfaces
Insulation Body Material
Contacts
Contact Termination Cross Section (AWG)
Collet System
Bend Protection Sleeves
Page 138 ODU-Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.dePage 138 ODU-Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de
Receptacle
Front View
1
2
3
Coding
● ● ● ●
● ❍ ❍ ❍
❍ ❍
Series F
●   standard types
❍ on request
Color coding on request.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
F
Part Number Key
●
●
●
Angle Baugröße
0 1 1,5 2 3
ODU-MINI-SNAP  Details for the Part Number Key
C
N
S
Standard
Cu-alloy / matt chromate
Special materials and surfaces on request.
Cu-alloy / nickel
Cu-alloy / black chromate
Housing Materials / Surfaces
Part Number Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
F
ODU-Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de Page 139ODU-Steckverbindungssysteme GmbH & Co. KG, Pregelstr. 11, D-84453 Mühldorf/Inn, Tel. +49/86 31/61 56-0,  Fax +49/86 31/61 56 49, www.odu.de Page 139
Details for the Part Number Key   ODU-MINI-SNAP
Additional materials on request.
T PBT
P PEEK
Insulation Body Material
Part Number Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
F
Turned Contact
Article Number PBT PEEK
Solder Termination
Crimp Termination
PCB Termination
✓
✓
✓
✓
-
✓
Contact Type / Contact Surface - Contact Diameter
Part Number Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
F
L
M
N
P
Q
R
Contact
Ø
in mm
Type Surface
Socket
Pin
Socket
Pin
Socket
Pin
L - 0,75 µm Au (min.)
L - 0,75 µm Au (min.)
C- 0,75 µm Au (min.)
C - 0,75 µm Au (min.)
P - 0,75 µm Au (min.)
P - 0,75 µm Au (min.)
0,50
0,70
0,90
mixed
1,30
1,50
1,60
2,00
3,00
4,00
L = Solder termination
C = Crimp termination
P = PCB termination
C
F